

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5450/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2005 in CMWP 38798/04  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHEORAJ SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAGVEER SINGH TALAN & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 28/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv for  
M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the stand taken by the petitioner that the State had taken a positive stand in the counter affidavit filed that there was no letter received from Shri Sardar Singh Ex-Minister/General Secretary, Rashtriya Lok Dal purported to have written on 13.7.2004, let the State of Uttar Pradesh produce the records relating to the transfer of the concerned officers. Call after two weeks.

We are not inclined to issue any notice at this stage but we are only directing the State to produce the records as directed.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal) Court Master Court Master